
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4103
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2014
ELECTRONIC TELEPHONE EXCHANGES
S.R. Shri Vijay Kumar

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of electronic telephone exchanges functioning in the country, State- wise; and

(b) the details of telephone exchanges proposed to be upgraded to electronic exchange in Tamil Nadu, location-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) The telecom Licence Service Area (LSA)-wise details of electronic telephone exchanges functioning in the country are attached as Annexure-I.

(b) All the telephone exchanges functioning in the country , including Tamil Nadu, are electronic exchanges only.
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